IIoT Water Chemistry
Monitoring Solutions
Product Catalog
Integrator Edition
425 North Meridian Ave
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107
1-844-365-8647

MS-CON-SIO-1M Sent.io™ to m.Smart™ connection cable – 1 meter
MS-CON-SIO-3M Sent.io™ to m.Smart™ connection cable – 3 meter
MS-CON-FW-2M m.Smart Field Wireable Cable – 3 meter (M12 to wire end
2.2.2 Power Modules
2.2.2.1 IP67 Rated 110VAC / 24VDC 5A Power Module
The m.Smart AC/DC Power Module converts 110V AC to 24V DC
and can support a total system load of 5A at 24V DC.
The module is IP67 rated so there is no need for a separate
enclosure.
The output of the module is pre-wired with a 3M M12 cable that
can be directly connected any port on the m.Smart Hub.
The input of the module is a 1M cable with wire end for field
wirable power connection.
Ordering Info
Part Number Description
MS-PS-AC-24V5A IP67 rated AC/DC power module, 24V DC, 5A
   Product Catalog
©2023 Digital Six Laboratories Inc, All Rights Reserved Page 4
Confidential and Proprietary Revision 11_1_23_01
2.2.2.2 10W Solar Power Kit
This solar kit is designed for small applications where there are 1 or two
sensors.  With this solar kit, Sent.io™ can sample as often as every 1 hour and
push readings to the cloud as often as every 4 hours.
The solar panel and battery pack are packaged as a single unit that can easily
be mounted to a pole or a wall, or it can be hung on a T-post.
Ordering Info
Part Number Description
MS-PS-SL-10W 10-watt solar panel kit for very low power applications
2.2.2.3 30W Solar Power Kit
This solar kit is designed for larger applications with up to 8 sensors.  With this
solar kit, Sent.io™ can sample sensors as often as every 15 minutes and push
readings to the cloud immediately after sampling.
The solar panel and battery pack are separate units and each can be mounted
on a pole or a wall.
Ordering Info
Part Number Description
MS-PS-SL-30W 30-watt solar panel kit for low power applications
   Product Catalog
©2023 Digital Six Laboratories Inc, All Rights Reserved Page 5
Confidential and Proprietary Revision 11_1_23_01
2.2.3 I/O Modules

actuators, and PLCs.
Configuration is simple using our m.Smart Configurator app.  All you need to do is
select the slave ID you want to use and, depending on the model, configure the I/O.
The digital I/O module can be configured as NPN/PNP input, counter, missing pulse,
or NPN/PNP output.
All modules except for the CT and thermistor modules come with a 3M M12 cable
with wire ends ready for field wiring.
The CT modules come with a pre-wired split core current transformer.
The thermistor module comes with a pre-wired 10K thermistor.
Ordering Info
Part Number Description
MS-IO-AI-MA 4-20mA analog input module
MS-IO-AI-V 0-10V analog input module
MS-IO-AO-MA 4-20mA analog output module
MS-IO-DIO Digital input/output module
MS-IO-CT-20A 20A current transformer input module
MS-IO-CT-150A 150A current transformer input module
MS-IO-CT-600A 600A current transformer input module
MS-IO-T-RT RTD input module
MS-IO-T-TR Thermistor input module
Powered By
   Product Catalog